
Print date 7/17/2018

CASE NUMBER: 2018-0350 DATE ENTERED: 7/17/2018 TIME ENTERED: 8:34

DATE REPORTED: 7/16/2018 TIME REPORTED: 9:23:00 PMWHO TOOK REPORT: JULIANN/ ANN NEDROW

NRC NUMBER:

POTENTIALLY RESPONSIBLE PARTY: LONDON MINE

PRP CONTACT: JOSEPH HARRINGTON

ADDRESS: 1269 CR 696

CITY: ALMA

STATE: CO ZIP CODE: 80420-    

PRP PHONE: 720-883-6700

LOCATION: 1269 CR 696, LONDON MINE

CITY: ALMA

STATE: CO ZIP CODE: 80420-    

MILE MARKER:

EVENT DATE: 7/16/2018 EVENT TIME: 7:00:00 PM

MATERIAL1: METHYL ALCOHOL WITH 

BUTANEDIOL
QUANTITY1: 100              QTY TO WATER1: 100

MATERIAL2: QUANTITY2:              QTY TO WATER2:

MATERIAL3: PERMIT # CO 0038334 QUANTITY3:              QTY TO WATER3:

WATERWAY IMPACTED: MOSQUITO CREEK --> MIDDLE FORK S. PLA
CAUSE INFORMATION: A peristaltic pump head burst sometime over the weekend, and is thought to have released no more than 100 gallons of 

methanol which contains a small amount of butanediol.  An SDS will be included with the email.  A recent landslide 
destroyed what would have been a berm to prevent this release from reaching the creek.  Caller states that replacing a 
berm at this point will be a priority for him.  Tyler Stolzfus with CPW has investigated,.  The caller noted no damage to 
aquatic life, but they will check the entire path of Mosquito Creek to the S. Platte River today looking for impacts on 
aquatic life. They think the release has stopped at this point, but the caller is en route to look things over.

UNIT1: GALLONS

COUNTY:

COUNTY: PARK

UNIT2:

UNIT1: G

UNIT2:

UNIT3: UNIT3:

SOURCE: X

TYPE OF MATERIAL: OTHER

CAUSE: FAILURE EQUIPMENT

SOURCE TYPE: GOLD MINE

CALLER: JOSEPH HARRINGTON CONFIDENTIAL: N

ORGANIZATION: LONDON MINE

STREET: 1269 CR 696

CITY: ALMA COUNTY:

STATE: CO ZIP CODE: 80420-    

PHONE: 720-883-6700

EMAIL: jgh@minewater.com

Latitude:

Longitude:

mailto:jgh@minewater.com


Print date 7/17/2018

NUMBER OF DEATHS: NUMBER OF INJURIES: NUMBER EVACUATED:

ACTION TAKEN:

CDPHE NOTIFIED: WQCD:MICHELLE THIEBAUD, DAVID KURZ, JORGE DELGADO, CAMERON WILKINS, KELLY JACQUES, ANNE MARIE 
GOOLSBY; KELLY MORGAN;L DRMS:RUSS MEANS, WALLY ERICKSON;

RESPONDERS: LONDON MINE

RESPONDER COMMENTS:

COMMENTS: Park County EH

MEDIUM IMPACTED: WATER

EVACUATION:

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS:

Fixed Facility AirLand

Surface Water

Groundwater

Waterway Impacted: MOSQUITO CREEK --> MIDDLE FORK S. PLATTE 
RIVER



��������	
��
 ������������ ������
������
��
 ����� �!�"#$�%&��������'���
 () *�+�
��,
 -���.����$&#�$�%/��������0,�
 )���1���23� 3�24�5������6�3�� 6�7����88�89�776����:25��. 4��2;<2=���2.�24 6�>7�� 4�23�9�6�4��28#�:2�%/��� �)�4?���@6=1A#�B2�4�/@���2�#��)��$C�$ D?�2�;� E;F��8�4�; C�&GHI�G&II�C�&GHI�G&II�JJJA.�����A��.KLK*MK	'N�OKPK�QR	K�	0LSK*
 'QKLO*K' TUUVWXWVYZUU
[++�
�
��� �\],��
��̂�
�� R����6� ��4��86�3?46!��6��1!� 21���6��6�88�4�� .��� _�̀��1 96�3?4�)6��?�64��D�23�24

abcde�fcbghijklkjmjnopqrstuvwxyz{ |uts}y~�q�u�uyz�r��xsyu����{�u�uyzq�u�}�}t����{ �����rs�v��vu��u�v}vr��rzutz�u�x�y�����u��}��}yrx��}�}zu�us}�����u��}�|u�us}�xxysut������}��}zxysut�{x��r�t}y�}�t}y���x��r������}t�yuv�t}y�x������}���

9 5�4!�- 4 �9?��4

D 3��%��5�%I ��=A��$�%&

%A�:-<(�:�:�)�:>(�>����<�9B@9�)(�<�D�<D)�)�:>(�)(-���<��>�D)(��B(-<��) :(¡
$A��)¢)�-9�:-<(�:�:�)�:>(K���£���]�R¤��¤��¥- 23�����3?6!�56 .. �6��6�̀��1� 21�= 7��A�� �8�8�8�����8��!��1 . 3�A�¦ 7��8�. !��������4 4�23�4���!�8#�2�8�#�4?�� 4#� 21�6�238A�:2? 6 4��2#��23�84��2#����8§�2� �8��74��2��5�.�4? 2�6�� 2�� �8��8�32�5�� 24�1�84��� 2����2�=�8��2#��2�6�1�23��6�212�88A�(�4�5���?�. 2���28�.74��2

k̈hpp©ª©«ho©¬nh««¬­®©n̄ o¬°±̈ ²³ ±́́µ¶hmjn®j®o¬«¬nª¬­mo¬o·j̧ n©oj®¹ho©¬npºfk¬ihkk»ch­m¬n©¼j®b»pojm¬ªk̈hpp©ª©«ho©¬nhn®ghijkk©n̄ ¬ª̈ ·jm©«hkp½fcb¾¿q}yrx��À�}|u�us}Á�À�}Âyyr�u�rxt �u�}sxy��q�}�r�r�Ãuys}�ÄysutÃxÅr�r���qÃÄÃ��qrtsv}ÀÅ�x��y}� �u�}sxy�����}��}zxysut�{Ä��r�t}y�}�t}y���x��r������}t�yuvt}y�x������}��Ævu��u�v}Çr��rz� �u�}sxy��
<2=���2.�24 6�>7�� 4�23�9�6�4��28#�:2�A%/��� �)�4?���@6=1A#�B2�4�/#�@���2�#��)��$C�$



�������������	���


��
����������������
��������
�������������������	��� ��!���"�
����� �����������#$%#&����#�����' (�����#)�*
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c&&̂d�â�̀$����)�%�b_�&
c&&̂d�̂
_̀#$����b_�&
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*��
j&��"(
�e�k̂(�_�)�&
(��k�_�&(�̂
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Russell - DNR, Elliott <elliott.russell@state.co.us>

Fwd: CDPHE Spills Tracking System Data Entry Form 2018-0350 

Russ Means - DNR <russ.means@state.co.us> Tue, Jul 24, 2018 at 9:41 AM
To: Elliott Russell - DNR <elliott.russell@state.co.us>

here you go
Russ Means
Minerals Program Director
Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety
 
 
 

P: 303.866.3567. Ext 8150 
Main Office and Mail: 1313 Sherman St., Room 215, Denver, CO 80203
Field Office Location: 101 S. 3rd St., Suite 301, Grand Junction, CO 81501
russ.means@state.co.us / http://mining.state.co.us 
 
 
 
 
---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Nedrow - CDPHE, Ann <ann.nedrow@state.co.us> 
Date: Tue, Jul 17, 2018 at 9:21 AM 
Subject: CDPHE Spills Tracking System Data Entry Form 2018-0350 
To: Michelle Thiebaud <michelle.thiebaud@state.co.us>, David Kurz <david.kurz@state.co.us>, Jorge Delgado
<jorge.a.delgado@state.co.us>, Cameron Wilkins <cameron.wilkins@state.co.us>, Jacques, Kelly
<kelly.jacques@state.co.us>, AnneMarie Goolsby <annemarie.goolsby@state.co.us>, Morgan, Kelly
<kelly.morgan@state.co.us>, russ.means <russ.means@state.co.us>, Wally Erickson - DNR
<wally.erickson@state.co.us>, Melynda May - DNR <melynda.may@state.co.us>, Jeff Spohn - DNR
<jeff.spohn@state.co.us>, Josh Nehring - DNR <josh.nehring@state.co.us>, Tyler Swarr - DNR
<tyler.swarr@state.co.us>, Michael Atwood - DNR <michael.atwood@state.co.us>, Mark Lamb - DNR
<mark.lamb@state.co.us>, Jim Aragon - DNR <jimb.aragon@state.co.us>, teisenman@parkco.us
<teisenman@parkco.us>, Tyler Stoltzfus - DNR <tyler.stoltzfus@state.co.us> 
Cc: Stasinos, Greg <greg.stasinos@state.co.us>, Ann Nedrow <Ann.Nedrow@state.co.us>, Dan Miller
<dan.miller@coag.gov>, Darcie Bentz - CDPHE <darcie.bentz@state.co.us>, David Banas <David.Banas@coag.gov>,
Garry DeJong - CDPHE <garry.dejong@state.co.us>, Jennifer Robbins <Jennifer.Robbins@coag.gov>, Juliann Bertone -
CDPHE <juliann.bertone@state.co.us>, Troy Arnold <troy.arnold@coag.gov>, Christe Coleman
<christe.coleman@state.co.us>, Cory Stark - CDPS <cory.stark@state.co.us>, david.osborn
<david.osborn@state.co.us>, drew. petersen <drew.petersen@state.co.us>, Kevin Kuretich
<kevin.kuretich@state.co.us>, Mark Boley - CDPS <mark.boley@state.co.us>, Riley Frazee - CDPS
<riley.frazee@state.co.us>, Trevor Denney - CDPS <trevor.denney@state.co.us>, Vale Chuck Mr.
<Chuck.Vale@state.co.us>, R8 RRC <R8_RRC@epa.gov> 
 
 
Attached is a report for Park County of a release of methyl alcohol with a small amount of butanediol into Mosquito Creek
thought due to a burst pump head.  The pump head was replaced and the release should be stopped.  The caller is en
route to personally assess the situation.  SDS is attached to this email.
 
Thank you,
Ann 
 
--  
Ann Nedrow
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Daytime Coordinator, Emergency and Incident Reporting Line
Office of Emergency Preparedness and Response
 
P 303.692.2709  |  F  303.691.7811  |
4300 Cherry Creek Drive South, C-2, Denver, CO 80246 
Ann.Nedrow@State.Co.Us  |  www.colorado.gov/ 
 
24-hour Colorado Emergency and Incident Reporting Line: 1-877-518-5608
 
 
2 attachments

CDPHE Spills Tracking System Data Entry Form 2018-0350.pdf 
30K

SDS for London Mine release methyl alcohol.pdf 
1451K
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